



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Electronics & Information Technology Department – Appointment of Shri. Anoop Ambika as Chief Executive Officer, Kerala Startup Mission – Orders issued.

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (IT CELL) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Ms)No.21/2022/ITD

Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 17-06-2022

Read:- 1. GO (Ms) No. 6/2022/ITD dated 15.03.2022.

2. GO (MS) No. 20/2022/ITD dated 17.06.2022.

ORDER

As per the Government Order read as 2nd paper above, Government have published the rank list for appointment to the post of Chief Executive Officer, Kerala Startup Mission

Government are pleased to appoint Shri. Anoop Ambika, the 1 st Rank holder as the Chief Executive Officer, Kerala Startup Mission on contract basis for a period of 3 years as per the terms and conditions stipulated in the Government Order read as 1st paper above and subject to the verification of his original records.

(By order of the Governor)
BISHWANATH SINHA
ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY

To:

Shri. Anoop Ambika, 1744/1, Kalindi, Engineering College P O, Thiruvananthapuram -695016. The Chief Executive Officer, Kerala Startup Mission, Technopark, Thiruvananthapuram The Director, Indian Institute of Information Technology Management – Kerala,

Technopark, Thiruvananthapuram

The Registrar, Digital University of Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram

The Director, Kerala State IT Mission, Thiruvananthapuram

The Chief Executive Officer, Government IT Parks

The Managing Director, KSITIL, Thiruvananthapuram

The Director, C-DIT, Thiruvananthapuram

The Director, ICFOSS, Thiruvananthapuram

The Principal Accountant General (Audit) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Accountant General (A & E) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The General Administration (SC) Department (Vide Item No. 814 dated 15.06.2022)

The Vigilance Department (Vide U O (N) No. VIG-A2/105/2022-VIG dated 16.05.2022)

The Web and new Media, Information & Public Relations Department Stock file / Office copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer